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2022-2025 VALLEY-WIDE OFFICERS 

VALLEY-WIDE PRESIDENT: 
BR 4B-C (423)751-2957

VALLEY-WIDE VICE PRESIDENT: 
PMB 2D-BFN (256) 729-3219

(256) 710-7086 (cell)Anthony Chorney 
ahchorney@tva.gov 

VALLEY-WIDE SECRETARY: 
Jay Williams GRN 1A-K (865)318-1777
jrwilliams2@tva.gov 

VALLEY-WIDE TREASURER: 
Greg Jennings BR 4B-C (423)751-7417
rgjennings@tva.gov (423)497-7082

VALLEY-WIDE OFFICE STAFF 

MARY SUE ROLLINS……….. snrollins5@tva.gov ………………. Labor Relations Consultant - Contractor 
BRIGITTE D. BROWN………. bbtvaea5@tva.gov .......................... Labor Relations Assistant 
AHNESTY ONDRAK………… aondrak@tva.gov ………………... Labor Relations Assistant 

VALLEY-WIDE OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: 

Bell:………….…(865) 637-7901 
TVA:………….….……632-2489 
TVA:………….….……632-2499 
FAX:……………(865) 637-3781 
Toll Free:……….(800) 531-3001 

VALLEY-WIDE OFFICE ADDRESS: 
U.S. Mail: 445 S. Gay St. Suite 

301 Knoxville, TN  
37902 

Carolyn Wilson 
cdwilson@tva.gov 

MARVIN RIDGE....................... mrridge@tva.gov ........................... Labor Relations Specialist - Contractor
CODY WORKMAN.................. cworkman0@tva.gov .................... Labor Relations Specialist

mailto:mcavote@tva.gov
mailto:cdwilson@tva.gov
mailto:jrwilliams2@tva.gov
mailto:dtkirk@tva.gov
mailto:snrollins5@tva.gov
mailto:bbtvaea5@tva.gov
mailto:aondrak@tva.gov
mailto:Chorneyahchorney@tva.gov
mailto:Chorneyahchorney@tva.gov
mailto:318-1777jrwilliams2@tva.gov
mailto:318-1777jrwilliams2@tva.gov
mailto:318-1777jrwilliams2@tva.gov
mailto:751-7417rgjennings@tva.gov
mailto:751-7417rgjennings@tva.gov
mailto:751-7417rgjennings@tva.gov
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2024 VALLEY-WIDE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

VALLEY-WIDE PRESIDENT: 
Carolyn Wilson (423)751-2957

BR 4B-C 
cdwilson@tva.gov 

VALLEY-WIDE VICE PRESIDENT: 
Anthony Chorney (256) 729-3219

(256) 710-7086 (cell)PMB 2D-BFN 
ahchorney@tva.gov 

VALLEY-WIDE SECRETARY: 
Jay Williams (865) 318-1777

GRN 1A-K 
jrwilliams2@tva.gov 

VALLEY-WIDE TREASURER: 
Greg Jennings (423) 751-7417

BR 4B-C (423) 497-7082 (cell)
rgjennings@tva.gov 

CHATTANOOGA SECTION (10) PRESIDENT: 
C. David Littlejohn (423) 751- 2205

MP 3B-C 
cdlittlejohn@tva.gov  

NORTHEASTERN SECTION (20) PRESIDENT: 
Jerri Dolan (423) 365-3576

MOB 1F-WBN (423) 298-4444 (cell)
jldolan@tva.gov 

CHICKAMAUGA SECTION (30) PRESIDENT: 
Matthew J. Wallace (423) 843-7023

SB  2B-SQN (423) 507-2477 (cell)
mjwallac@tva.gov 

SOUTHERN SECTION (40) PRESIDENT: 
Cody Slaton ((256)386-2577

 cnslaton@tva.gov

NASHVILLE-WEST SECTION (50) PRESIDENT: 
Natalie Gilmore (731) 421-7511

CSC 1A-OKT (662) 617-4391 (cell)
ndgilmor@tva.gov 

mailto:mbshultz@tva.gov
mailto:cdwilson@tva.gov
mailto:jrwilliams2@tva.gov
mailto:dtkirk@tva.gov
mailto:ardeimling@tva.gov
mailto:jldolan@tva.gov
mailto:mjwallac@tva.gov
mailto:ahchorney@tva.gov
mailto:ndgilmor@tva.gov
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CHATTANOOGA SECTION (10) 

SECTION PRESIDENT: 
C. David Littlejohn MP 3B - C (423)751-2205

cdlittlejohn@tva.gov  

SECTION VICE PRESIDENT: 
OHP 1A-BNT (540)589-3677

mlconyers@tva.gov

MP 2F-C (423)751-4995
Brandon Sapp

DESIGNATED REPS: 
GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 
101 Vacant 

  103 Mike Conyers LP  2L-C (423)751-7398 mlconyers@tva.gov  
 104 Greg Jennings BR 4B-C (423)751-7417 rgjennings@tva.gov 

(423)497-7082 (cell)
  105 Adam Deimling PSC 1F-C (423)876-4176 ardeimling@tva.gov  
  106 Brandon Sapp MP 2F-C (423)751-4995 basapp@tva.gov  
107 Will Spinney MP  3B-C (423)751-1323 wespinney@tva.gov 

  108 Eric McHenry SP 2D-C  (423)751-3305 ebmchenry@tva.gov 
(423)280-6836 (cell)

  110 Kendra Jones MP 5C-C (423)751-2382 kkjones@tva.gov 

SECTION SECRETARY/TREASURER: 

Michael Conyers

basapp@tva.gov

mailto:srgreene@tva.gov
mailto:basapp@tva.gov
mailto:mlconyers@tva.gov
mailto:lgthompson@tva.gov
mailto:mlconyers@tva.gov
mailto:rgjennings@tva.gov
mailto:ardeimling@tva.gov
mailto:basapp@tva.gov
mailto:wespinney@tva.gov
mailto:jcmassengile@tva.gov
mailto:kkjones@tva.gov
mailto:876-4176ardeimling@tva.gov
mailto:876-4176ardeimling@tva.gov
mailto:589-3677mlconyers@tva.gov
mailto:589-3677mlconyers@tva.gov
mailto:589-3677mlconyers@tva.gov
mailto:751-4995basapp@tva.gov
mailto:751-4995basapp@tva.gov
mailto:751-4995basapp@tva.gov
aondrak
Highlight

aondrak
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aondrak
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NORTHEASTERN SECTION (20) 

SECTION PRESIDENT: 
Jerri Dolan MOB 1F-WBN (423)365-3576
jldolan@tva.gov (423)298-4444 (cell)

SECTION VICE PRESIDENT: 
Ricky Brannon GRN 2F-K  (865)673-2402
rlbranno@tva.gov (865)621-6167 (cell)

SECTION SECRETARY/TREASURER: 
Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

WATTS BAR AREA DURS 
201 Bethany Merriman EQB 2N-WBN (423)365-7876 bbmerriman@tva.gov 
202 Derrick Stein djstein0@tva.gov 
203 Wesley Stevenson MOB 2A-WBN (423)365-8036 wwstevenson@tva.gov 
204 Austin Miller amiller10@tva.gov 

KNOXVILLE AREA DURS & Group Rep 
205 Angela Sutton WT 11A-K (865)632-1316 ampolly@tva.gov  
206 Wendy Turner WT 5B-K (865)632-8374 wsturner@tva.gov 

GREENWAY AREA DUR 
208 R. Dwayne Holt GRN 1A-K (865)673-2291 rdholt@tva.gov 

KINGSTON/BULL RUN AREA DUR/ JOHNSON CITY AREA DUR 
210  James “Troy” Hall BRF 1A-CTT (865)717-2172 jthall2@tva.gov 

(423)667-0365 (cell)

(740)624 - 4536

mailto:jldolan@tva.gov
mailto:rlbranno@tva.gov
mailto:bbmerriman@tva.gov
mailto:mtwadsworth@tva.gov
mailto:wwstevenson@tva.gov
mailto:amiller10@tva.gov
mailto:ampolly@tva.gov
mailto:wsturner@tva.gov
mailto:rdholt@tva.gov
mailto:jthall2@tva.gov
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CHICKAMAUGA SECTION (30) 

SECTION PRESIDENT: 
Matthew J. Wallace SB  2B-SQN (423)843-7023
mjwallac@tva.gov  (423)506-2477 (cell)

SECTION VICE PRESIDENT: 
Michael Dinger POB 4A-SQN (423)843-8761
mjdinger@tva.gov (423)208-6709 (cell)

SECTION SECRETARY/TREASURER: 
Ricky Witt SB  2A-SQN (423)843-6898
rlwitt@tva.gov (423)240-6963 (cell)

DESIGNATED REPS: 
GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

CHATTANOOGA AREA DURS 
109 Dean Buckmire PCC 1A-C (423)697-4042 dpbuckmire@tva.gov 
110  Vacant 
111 Chuck Logan MR 4K-C (423)751-7484 crlogan@tva.gov 

(423)309-6109 (cell)
112 Stanley Allen CSC 1A-CVT (423) 559-4942 seallen@tva.gov 

SEQUOYAH AREA DURS 
209 Tim Rollins SB  2A-SQN (423)843-6162 tdrollins@tva.gov  
210 Kelli Yates OPS 2B-SQN (423)843-7020 kryates@tva.gov  
212 John Matthew Parshall SB 2A-SQN (423)843-6300 jmparshall0@tva.gov 
213 Matthew J. Wallace SB 2B-SQN (423)843-6835 mjwallac@tva.gov  
214 Chris Grone OPS 5S-SQN (423)843-7203 ccgrone@tva.gov  

(772)361-2059 (cell)
  215 Michael Dinger MPB 1A-SQN (423)843-8761 mjdinger@tva.gov 

(423)208-6709 (cell)

mailto:mjwallac@tva.gov
mailto:mjdinger@tva.gov
mailto:rlwitt@tva.gov
mailto:dpbuckmire@tva.gov
mailto:crlogan@tva.gov
mailto:seallen@tva.gov
mailto:tdrollins@tva.gov
mailto:kryates@tva.gov
mailto:jmparshall0@tva.gov
mailto:mjwallac@tva.gov
mailto:ccgrone@tva.gov
mailto:mjdinger@tva.gov
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SOUTHERN SECTION (40) 

SECTION PRESIDENT: 

SECTION VICE PRESIDENT: 

CSC 1C-M (256)386-2577Cody Slaton 
cnslaton@tva.gov 

SECTION SECRETARY/TREASURER: 
Amanda Richter POB 2H-BFN (256)729-3586
ajkelley@tva.gov 

ALABAMA SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Shannon Byrd CSC 1C-M (256)394-5936
skbyrd@tva.gov 

Sub-section Vice President: 
Kolby Hanback (256)762-3197
kbhanback@tva.gov 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
CSC 1C-M (256)386-3067Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

ALABAMA SUB-SECTION PRESIDENT AND MUSCLE SHOALS AREA DUR 
104 Shannon Byrd CSC 1C-M (256)394-5936 skbyrd@tva.gov

HUNTSVILLE AREA DUR 
106 Jeremy Barnett TSC 1A-HNA (423)280-2124 jbarnett@tva.gov

Austin Caperton
dacaperton@tva.gov

(931)722-0161

mailto:ahchorney@tva.gov
mailto:cnslaton@tva.gov
mailto:ajkelley@tva.gov
mailto:skbyrd@tva.gov
mailto:kbhanback@tva.gov
mailto:adturpen@tva.gov
mailto:skbyrd@tva.gov
mailto:jbarnett@tva.gov
aondrak
Highlight

aondrak
Highlight

aondrak
Highlight



7  

updated 2-24 

BROWNS FERRY SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
C. Kelley Dollar SAB 1C-BFN (256)729-3141
ckdollar@tva.gov

Sub-section Vice President: 
Larry Haddock (256)614-6443
lghaddock@tva.gov 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
Vacant 

BROWNS FERRY DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 
201 
202 SAB 1C-BFN (256)729-3141
203 

Vacant
C. Kelley Dollar 
Amanda K. Richter POB 2H-BFN  (256)729-3586

205 Charles Archie Anderson NAB 1K-BFN (256)614-6627
206 James Gronek SAB 1C-BFN (256)614-6103

ckdollar@tva.gov  
ajkelley@tva.gov  
caanderson@tva.gov 
jwgronek@tva.gov  

MISSISSIPPI SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
J. Bryan Fant STC 1A-STM (662)275-3344 (cell)   jbfant@tva.gov

Sub-section Vice President: 
 Vacant 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
Vacant 

MISSISSIPPI SUB-SECTION PRESIDENT AND DUR 
105 J.  Bryan Fant STC 1A-STM (662)275-3344 (cell)   jbfant@tva.gov 

mailto:ckdollar@tva.gov
mailto:lghaddock@tva.gov
mailto:rlbratton@tva.gov
mailto:ckdollar@tva.gov
mailto:ajkelley@tva.gov
mailto:caanderson@tva.gov
mailto:jwgronek@tva.gov
mailto:jbfant@tva.gov
mailto:jbfant@tva.gov
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NASHVILLE-WEST SECTION (50) 

SECTION PRESIDENT: 
Natalie Gilmore CSC 1A-OKT (731)421-7511
ndgilmor@tva.gov (662)617-4391 (cell)

SECTION VICE PRESIDENT: 
Brian Flagg SUB 1A-CDT (731)413-0596
bcflagg@tva.gov 

SECTION SECRETARY/TREASURER: 
Vacant 

CUMBERLAND SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Jason Page  (EA PIERS Lead Champ)     CUF 1A-CCT (931)827-6317
jmpage0@tva.gov  

Sub-section Vice President: 
 Vacant 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

CUMBERLAND SUB-SECTION AND CUMBERLAND AREA  DUR 
100 Jason Page  CUF 1A-CCT (931)827-6317 jmpage0@tva.gov 

JOHNSONVILLE AREA DUR 
105 John Park JOF 1A-NJT (931)535-4914 jcpark@tva.gov 

mailto:ndgilmor@tva.gov
mailto:bcflagg@tva.gov
mailto:jmpage0@tva.gov
mailto:jmpage0@tva.gov
mailto:jcpark@tva.gov
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JACKSON SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Nick Bremer CSC 1A-OKT (731)421-7536
nrbremer@tva.gov 

Sub-section Vice President: 
Vacant 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
 Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

JACKSON SUB-SECTION PRESIDENT AND JACKSON AREA DUR 
200 Nick Bremer CSC 1A-OKT (731)421-7536 nrbremer@tva.gov 

MEMPHIS/CORDOVA AREA DUR 
205 Stanley Ukhebi SUB 1A-CDT (901)309-6170 ssukhebi@tva.gov 

SHAWNEE SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Jonathan Hayden CSC 1A-MFK (270)856-4507
jmhayden@tva.gov 

Sub-section Vice President: 
 Vacant 

 Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
 Vacant 

DESIGNATED REP: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

SHAWNEE SUB-SECTION AND SHAWNEE AREA DUR 
300 Jonathan Hayden CSC 1A-MFK (270)856-4507

jmhayden@tva.gov 

mailto:nrbremer@tva.gov
mailto:nrbremer@tva.gov
mailto:ssukhebi@tva.gov
mailto:jmhayden@tva.gov
mailto:jmhayden@tva.gov
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PARADISE SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Stetson Atcher PAC 1A-DRK (270)476-4027 skatcher@tva.gov 

(270)608-5685 (cell)

Sub-section Vice President: 
 Vacant 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

PARADISE SUB-SECTION AND PARADISE AREA DUR 
400  PAC 1A-DRK skatcher@tva.gov Stetson Atcher

BOWLING GREEN AREA DUR 
405 Vacant

(270)476-4027
(270)608-5685
(cell)

GALLATIN SUB-SECTION 

Sub-section President: 
Marc Stonic ANT 1A-NST (615)781-4773
mbstonic@tva.gov 

Sub-section Vice President: 
Vacant 

Sub-section Secretary/Treasurer: 
Vacant 

DESIGNATED REPS: 

GRP# NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

GALLATIN SUB-SECTION AND GALLATIN AREA DUR 
500 Marc Stonic  ANT 1A-NST (615)781-4773 mbstonic@tva.gov 

MURFREESBORO/NASHVILLE AREA DUR 
505 Duane Keith Summerville  CSC 1A-MFT (615)867-4338 dksummerville@tva.gov 

mailto:skatcher@tva.gov
mailto:skatcher@tva.gov
mailto:clmahlosky@tva.gov
mailto:mbstonic@tva.gov
mailto:mbstonic@tva.gov
mailto:dksummerville@tva.gov
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